250 La société peut apporter toute modification au produit sans avis préalable.
The company reserves the right to modify the product at any time without prior notice.
Disponibilités & Tarifs en ligne sur www.unidro-contarini.com/fr/disponibilites-tarifs
Availability & Rates online on www.unidro-contarini.com/fr/disponibilites-tarifs/
VUR/C - VU CLAPET ANTI-RETOUR (ETANCHEITE PAR CONE)
CHECK VALVE ( POPPET TYPE )
CLAPETS ANTI-RETOUR  -  CHECK VALVES
A B

Dimensions  __________________________________________________________________________________________________
VUS/INC complete valves
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
VUS/INC 14/Pa0,5 1312110100 Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi),
  G1/4 thread
VUS/INC 38/Pa0,5 1312120100 Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi),
  G3/8 thread
VUS/INC 12/Pa0,5 1312130100 Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi),
  G1/2 thread
VUS/INC 34/Pa0,5 1312140100 Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi),
  G3/4 thread
For different configurations and SAE thread please contact our Sales
Dpt.
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
VUS/INC14-38 pressure drop vs. flow
opening pressure 0.5 bar (725 psi)
VUS/INC12-34 pressure drop vs. flow
opening pressure 0.5 bar (725 psi)
VUS/INC
Opening pressure (bar)
A
C
H I
Ø
G EØ
F
B
D
O-Ring
L O
M
N
Valve cavity
for L M N O
VUS/INC14 G 1/4 25-0.98 28-1.1 8-0.31
VUS/INC38 G 3/8 27- .06 30-1.18 9-0.35
VUS/INC12 G 1/2 32-1.26 36-1.42 12-0.47
VUS/INC34 G 3/4 37-1.46 42-1.65 17-0.67
Valve type ØC D E G ØG H I O-Ring
VUS/INC14 17-0.67 6-0.24 G 1/4 9.2-0.36 11.3-0.445 3 3 1x9
VUS/INC38 18.5-0.73 7.5-0.29 G 3/8 11-0.43 14.8-0.57 3 4 1.78x10.82
VUS/INC12 23-0.90 9.5-0.37 G 1/2 14-0.55 18.5-0.73 5 6 1.78x14
VUS/INC34 28.5-1.12 14.5-0.57 G 3/4 19-0.75 24-0.94 8 8 2.62x18.72
Dimensions are in mm-in
Ordering codes and description composition _______________________________________________________
Pr
es
su
re
(bar)
24
18
12
6
30
0 1 2 3 (US gpm)
0
0
5 10 15 20 25
Flow (l/min)
4 5 6
14
38
0
225
375
(psi)
75
150
300
 Flow (l/min)
4020 60 800
0

Opening pressure (bar)
VUS/INC/A complete valves
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
VUS/INC/A14/Pa0,5 1312210101 Opening pressure 0.5 bar
   (7.25 psi), G1/4 thread
VUS/INC/A38/Pa0,5 1312220100 Opening pressure 0.5 bar
   (7.25 psi), G3/8 thread
VUS/INC/A12/Pa0,5 1312230100 Opening pressure 0.5 bar
   (7.25 psi), G1/2 thread
For different configurations and SAE thread please contact our Sales
Dpt.
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
VUS/INC/A14 pressure drop vs. flow
opening pressure 0.5 bar (725 psi)
VUS/INC/A12 pressure drop vs. flow
opening pressure 0.5 bar (725 psi)
VUS/INC/A38 pressure drop vs. flow
opening pressure 0.5 bar (725 psi)
Ordering codes and description composition _______________________________________________________
VUS/INC/A
A
B
E
H N
F ØC
Ø
G
A
D
L
M
O-Ring
Flow (l/min)
10 205 150
0
Pr
es
su
re
(bar)
0
8
6
4
2
10 (psi)
2.5 5 7.5(US gpm)
0
50
75
25
100
125
20 30 40100 50
(l/min)
0
4
6
2
8
10
0 4 8 12
Flow
(US gpm)
P
re

Ordering codes and description composition _______________________________________________________
Complete valves
TYPE CODE  DESCRIPTION
VUS/INC/B14/Pa0,5 1312310100 Opening pressure 0.5 bar
   (7.25 psi), G1/4 thread
VUS/INC/B38/Pa0,5 1312320100 Opening pressure 0.5 bar
   (7.25 psi), G3/8 thread
VUS/INC/B12/Pa0,5 1312330100 Opening pressure 0.5 bar
   (7.25 psi), G1/2 thread
For different configurations and SAE thread please contact our Sales
Dpt.
Check valves
91
Motion control valves
Type VUI
check valves
• Poppet type
1
2
Technical specifications and diagrams are measured with mineral oil of 46 cSt viscosity at 40°C (104°F) temperature.
VUI 38 VUI 38/HF VUI 12 VUI 34 VUI 100
Nominal flow
25 l/min
(6.6 US gpm)
40 l/min
(10.6 US gpm)
40 l/min
(10.6 US gpm)
 100 l/min
(26.4 US gpm)
 160 l/min
(42 .3US gpm)
Max. pressure 400 bar (5800 psi) 300 bar (4350 psi) 400 bar (5800 psi) 400 bar (5800 psi) 400 bar (5800 psi)
Oil leakage 0.25 cm3/min (0.015 in3/min) at 210 bar (3050 psi)
Fluid  mineral based oil
Viscosity  from 10 to 200 cSt
Max. level of
contamination
18/16/13 ISO4406
Fluid temperature with NBR seals: from -20°C (-4°F) to 80°C (176°F)
Environmental
temperature for
working conditions
from -40°C (-40°F) to 100°C (212°F)
Weight Steel 0.08 kg (0.18 lb) 0.075 kg (0.16 lb) 0.15 kg (0.33 lb) 0.30 kg (0.66 lb) 0.54 kg (1.19 lb)
NOTE - For different conditions, please contact Sales Dpt.
92
Motion control valvesVUI
Dimensions ___________________________________________________________________________________________________
Valve type A B C
Nm-lbft
VUI 38 42-1.65 27-1.06 M20x1.5 24 40-29
VUI 38/HF 34.5 - 1.36 28 - 1.10 M22x1.5 27 50-37
VUI 12 48-1.89 34.5-1.36 M26x1.5 30 60-44
VUI 34 68-2.68 51-2.01 M33x2 38 70-51
VUI 100 75-2.95 54.5-2.14 M42x2 46 80-59
Valve cavity
for C D E F G ØH ØI L ØM N O P Q ØR ØS
VUI 38 M20x1.5
29.5
1.16
28
1.10
20.5
0.81
16
0.63
10
0.39
16 H9
0.630 H9 /
7
0.275

______________________________________________________   Ordering codes and description composition
VUI complete valves
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
VUI 38/Pa0,5 1300020400 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi)
VUI 38/HF/Pa0,5 1300020900 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi)
VUI 12/Pa0,5 1300030400 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi)
VUI 34/Pa0,5 1300040400 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi)
VUI 100/Pa0,5 1300050400 Steel body, opening pressure 0.5 bar
  (7.25 psi)
For configurations with FPM (Viton) seals please contact our Sales Dpt.
1 Pressure setting springs
TYPE  CODE DESCRIPTION
For VUI 38 valve
Pa0,5  3ML1072001  Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
Pa5 3ML1072003  Opening pressure 5 bar (72.5 psi)
For VUI 38 HF valve
Pa0,5  1300020900  Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
For VUI 12 valve
Pa0,5  3ML1112900  Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
Pa5 3ML1102801  Opening pressure 5 bar (72.5 psi)
For VUI 34 valve
Pa0,5  3ML1155200  Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
Pa5 3ML1155000  Opening pressure 5 bar (72.5 psi)
For VUI 100 valve
Pa0,5  3ML1172801  Opening pressure 0.5 bar (7.25 psi)
Pa5 3ML1172800  Opening pressure 5 bar (72.5 psi)
VUI 38/Pa0,5
1 1
Rating diagrams ____________________________________________________________________________________________
VUI 12 pressure drop vs. flow
VUI 34 pressure drop vs. flow
VUI 38 pressure drop vs. flow
VUI 100 pressure drop vs. flow
Flow (l/min)
5 10 15 20 25 30 350
0 2.5 5 7.5
Pr
es
su
re
(bar)
0
8
6
4
2
10
(US gpm)
Op. p
ress
. 0
.5
Op. press. 5
0
60
90
120
(psi)
30
Flow (l/min)
6 12 18 24 30 36 420
0 3 6 9
Pr
es

Ordering codes and description composition  ______________________________________________________
1 VT complete valves
TYPE CODE DESCRIPTION
VT14 1323012100 Steel body, G1/4 ports
VT38 1323022100 Steel body, G3/8 ports
VT12 1323032100 Steel body, G1/2 ports
VT34 1323042100 Steel body, G3/4 ports
VT100 1323052100 Steel body, G1 ports
For different configurations and SAE thread please contact our Sales
Dpt.
VT  14
Port size
VT
Valve
type A B C D E F G H I L
VT 14 69
2.71
36
1.42
25
0.98
35
1.38
22.5
0.88
7
0.27
G
1/4
25
0.98
6
0.24 22
VT 38 75
2.95
45
1.77
30
1.18
45
1.77
30
1.18
8
0.31
G
3/8
29
1.14
6.5
0.25 27
VT 12 94
3.7
57
2.24
35
1.38
50
1.97
32
1.26
9
0.35
G
1/2
36
1.42
5.5
0.22 30
VT 34 100
3.94
65